502977170 09/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3023769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR ALDO A LAGHI	09/15/2014
KEVIN MCLOONE	09/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPS SOUTH, LLC	
Street Address:	2895 42ND AVENUE NORTH	
City:	ST. PETERSBURG	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33714	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13687229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)491-7189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-216-9965

Email: hjrecla@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: HENRY J. RECLA
Address Line 1: 13006 EMMET CT.

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A34000-120224
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY J. RECLA
SIGNATURE:	/Henry J. Recla/
DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Patent_Rights_ALPS_South_LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 502977170 REEL: 033746 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Aldo A. Laghi (ASSIGNOR) of 7624 Leather Fern Ct., Florida 33782, and Kevin McLoone (ASSIGNOR) of 1102 Burke Avenue, Dunedin, Florida 34698, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to ALPS South, LLC (ASSIGNEE), of 2895 42nd Avenue N., St. Petersburg, Florida 33714, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Method and Apparatus of a Liner with Neural Receptors

Invented by us and described in the patent application:

USPTO Application No. 13/687,229

Filed: November 11, 2012

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed on

RECORDED: 09/16/2014

Aldo A. Laghi: INVENTOR

Kevin McLoone: INVENTOR

9/15/14

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 033746 FRAME: 0509